

WASHINGTON COUNTY DIVISION OF ENGINEERING  
 BID TABULATION  
 UNDERPASS WAY SIDEWALK  
 Contract No. MS-UW-271-28



Bid Opening: SEPTEMBER 4, 2019 AT 2:00PM

DESCRIPTION	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	MM Construction, Inc Frederick, MD		ECM Corporation Jessup, MD		Huntberry Brothers, Inc Smithsburg, MD		Advantace Landscape & Construction Hagerstown, MD		Outdoor Contractors, Inc Hancock, MD		Priority Construction Corp Baltimore, MD	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
Clearing and Grubbing	101	1	L.S.	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	14,400.00	14,400.00	9,776.00	9,776.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	12,275.70	12,275.70
Mobilization	102	1	L.S.	16,475.00	16,475.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	27,775.00	27,775.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	41,422.95	41,422.95
Maintenance of Traffic	103	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	47,539.00	47,539.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	34,330.50	34,330.50
Temporary Traffic Signs	104	100	S.F.	25.00	2,500.00	18.00	1,800.00	30.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	14.00	1,400.00	14.70	1,470.00
Drums for Maintenance of Traffic	105	25	EA.	65.00	1,625.00	65.00	1,625.00	120.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	75.00	1,875.00	109.55	2,738.75
Construction Stakeout	106	1	L.S.	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	6,944.15	6,944.15
Orange Construction Fence	107	600	L.F.	1.75	1,050.00	5.00	3,000.00	3.00	1,800.00	4.92	2,952.00	4.00	2,400.00	3.65	2,190.00
Unclassified Excavation	201	150	C.Y.	45.00	6,750.00	65.00	9,750.00	25.00	3,750.00	3.86	579.00	85.00	12,750.00	75.60	11,340.00
Select Backfill	202	100	C.Y.	67.00	6,700.00	80.00	8,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	34.86	3,486.00	30.00	3,000.00	94.50	9,450.00
Removal and Disposal of Existing Pavement and Sidewalk	203	65	C.Y.	50.00	3,250.00	80.00	5,200.00	50.00	3,250.00	8.90	578.50	160.00	10,400.00	144.95	9,421.75
Removal and Disposal of Existing Curb and Gutter	204	150	L.F.	7.50	1,125.00	15.00	2,250.00	12.00	1,800.00	15.00	2,250.00	30.00	4,500.00	21.40	3,210.00
Full Depth Saw Cuts	205	225	L.F.	4.50	1,012.50	5.00	1,125.00	4.00	900.00	4.50	1,012.50	7.00	1,575.00	4.40	990.00
Filter Log	301	600	L.F.	10.50	6,300.00	4.00	2,400.00	4.50	2,700.00	8.25	4,950.00	3.00	1,800.00	12.55	7,530.00
Inlet Protection	302	3	EA.	325.00	975.00	250.00	750.00	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00	900.00	472.80	1,417.80	
Segmental Block Retaining Wall	401	825	S.F.	28.50	23,512.50	45.00	37,125.00	45.00	37,125.00	44.85	36,840.00	51.25	42,281.25	35.40	29,205.00
8" GAB	501	175	S.Y.	10.00	1,750.00	20.00	3,500.00	9.00	1,575.00	9.50	1,662.50	11.88	2,079.00	28.80	5,040.00
9.5 mm HMA surface	502	20	TON	175.00	3,500.00	200.00	4,000.00	110.00	2,200.00	99.00	1,980.00	137.50	2,750.00	223.70	4,474.00
19.0 mm HMA Base	503	35	TON	150.00	5,250.00	150.00	5,250.00	100.00	3,500.00	86.00	3,010.00	116.25	4,068.75	207.95	7,278.25
Pavement Marking Paint, 5" Wide Lines	504	500	L.F.	1.65	825.00	1.00	500.00	1.65	825.00	6.00	3,000.00	1.75	875.00	4.55	2,275.00
Pavement Marking Paint, 12" Cross Walk	505	200	S.F.	2.75	550.00	10.00	2,000.00	2.75	550.00	6.00	1,200.00	3.00	600.00	11.65	2,330.00
Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Wide Stopbar	506	32	S.F.	5.50	176.00	25.00	800.00	5.00	160.00	9.37	299.84	6.00	192.00	23.30	745.60
5 inch Concrete Sidewalk, 5 ft wide	601	2950	S.F.	4.00	11,800.00	8.65	25,517.50	7.00	20,650.00	9.00	26,550.00	12.00	35,400.00	10.75	31,712.50
Standard Type D curb	602	525	L.F.	14.00	7,350.00	35.00	18,375.00	33.00	17,325.00	30.00	15,750.00	46.00	24,150.00	38.50	20,422.50
Detectable Warning Surfaces for Curb Ramps	603	60	S.F.	30.00	1,800.00	40.00	2,400.00	27.50	1,650.00	18.00	1,080.00	60.00	3,600.00	43.55	2,613.00
Place Furnished Topsoil, 4" Depth	701	450	S.Y.	5.50	2,475.00	10.00	4,500.00	5.00	2,250.00	21.72	9,774.00	5.00	2,250.00	16.40	7,380.00
Turfgrass Establishment	702	450	S.Y.	2.00	900.00	5.00	2,250.00	1.00	450.00	3.74	1,683.00	5.00	2,250.00	5.05	2,272.50
New Signs	801	30	SF	55.00	1,650.00	50.00	1,500.00	55.00	1,650.00	126.67	3,800.10	55.00	1,650.00	70.60	2,118.00
Remove/Relocate Existing Signs	802	4	EA	270.00	1,080.00	250.00	1,000.00	275.00	1,100.00	150.00	600.00	275.00	1,100.00	567.10	2,268.40
Galvanized Steel Beam Sign Posts	803	30	LF	38.50	1,155.00	80.00	2,400.00	40.00	1,200.00	80.00	2,400.00	40.00	1,200.00	97.05	2,911.50
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 122,036.00</b>		<b>\$ 172,517.50</b>		<b>\$ 199,785.00</b>		<b>\$ 197,192.44</b>		<b>\$ 212,846.00</b>		<b>\$ 267,777.85</b>

\*denotes mathematical error